University of Texas Health Science Center-Houston Cizik School of Nursing CV | Krawtz

Susan Krawtz

Susan.M.Krawtz@uth.tmc.eduOffice:

EDUCATION

Master of Science in Nursing

Administration

Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Associate in Arts

LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION

Registered Nurse

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Hermann Hospital,
Houston, Texas

Park Plaza Hospital
Houston, Texas

Hermann Hospital

Hermann Children’s Hospital

Houston, Texas

Children’s Memorial Hermann

Hospital and

Memorial Hermann Hospital

Houston, Texas

6901 Bertner Avenue, Houston, Texas 77030

713-500-2123

University of Texas Medical Branch
Galveston, Texas

Graceland University
Lamoni, lowa

Elizabeth Seton College
Yonkers, New York

Texas
New York

Unit Director
Cardiovascular Intensive Care Unit
Surgical Intermediate Care

Director/Critical Care Services

Transplant/Nephrology Educator

Clinical Manager/Outpatient Renal
Transplant

Administrative Director

Adult & Pediatric Outpatient Transplant
Renal/Pancreas/Lung/Liver

Risk Management Liaison

Director Clinical Documentation

Black Belt - Six Sigma

Interim Director/Neuroscience Services

Fax: 713-500-2142

1992

1975

1972

2/2024
Inactive

2/89-11/90

11/90-3/92

8/92-3/93

3/93-8/94

8/94-4/98

4/98-3/01

3/01-10/05

10/05-12/06
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Memorial Hermann Hospital, Mischer Neuroscience Institute 4/06-10/06
Houston, Texas
Administrative Director/Pediatrics
Children’s Memorial Hermann 12/06-11/07
Hospital, Houston, Texas
Instructor
University of Texas at Houston 11/08-present
School of Nursing, Houston, Texas Track Director RN-BSN Program
08/15-09/18
Program Director RN-BSN Program
09/18-present

AWARDS & HONORS

Nominated for the John P. The University of Texas Health Science 2014
McGovern Undergraduate Center Houston, TX.
Teacher of the Year

Excellence in Nursing Education Award
Sigma Theta Tau International,
Zeta Pi Chapter 2017

PUBLICATIONS (peer-reviewed)

Mcewen, M., White, M., Pullis, B., Krawtz, S., & McEwen, M. (2012). National survey of RN-to-
BSN programs. The Journal of Nursing Education, 51(7), 373—-380.
https://doi.org/10.3928/01484834-20120509-02

Mcewen, M., Pullis, B., White, M., Krawtz, S., & McEwen, M. (2013). Eighty percent by 2020: the
present and future of RN-to-BSN education. The Journal of Nursing Education, 52(10), 549-557.
https://doi.org/10.3928/01484834-20130913-01

Mcewen, M., White, M., Pullis, B., & Krawtz, S. (2014). Essential Content in RN-BSN
Programs. Journal of Professional Nursing, 30(4), 333—340.
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.profnurs.2013.10.003

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Sigma Theta Tau Governance Board — Member 07/2016 —07/2018
Governance Board — Chair 07/2018 — 06/2020
Governance Board — Co-Chair 07/2016 -- 06/2018
Governance Board — Member 01/2022 - present

National League of Nursing 08/2022

Texas Nurses Association 08/2022
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