Susan Krawtz	6901 Bertner Avenue, H	6901 Bertner Avenue, Houston, Texas 77030	
Susan.M.Krawtz@uth.tmc.eduOffice:	713-500-2123	Fax: 713-500-2142	
EDUCATION			
Master of Science in Nursing Administration	University of Texas Medical Branch Galveston, Texas	1992	
Bachelor of Science in Nursing	Graceland University Lamoni, Iowa	1975	
Associate in Arts	Elizabeth Seton College Yonkers , New York	1972	
LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION			
Registered Nurse	Texas New York	2/2024 Inactive	
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE			
Hermann Hospital, Houston, Texas	Unit Director Cardiovascular Intensive Care Unit Surgical Intermediate Care	2/89-11/90	
Park Plaza Hospital Houston, Texas	Director/Critical Care Services	11/90-3/92	
Hermann Hospital Hermann Children's Hospital Houston, Texas	Transplant/Nephrology Educator	8/92-3/93	
	Clinical Manager/Outpatient Renal Transplant	3/93-8/94	
	Administrative Director Adult & Pediatric Outpatient Transplant Renal/Pancreas/Lung/Liver	8/94-4/98	
Children's Memorial Hermann Hospital and Memorial Hermann Hospital Houston, Texas	Risk Management Liaison	4/98-3/01	
	Director Clinical Documentation	3/01-10/05	
	Black Belt - Six Sigma	10/05-12/06	
	Interim Director/Neuroscience Services		

January 2022 Page 1

		<u> </u>
Memorial Hermann Hospital, Houston, Texas	Mischer Neuroscience Institute	4/06-10/06
Children's Memorial Hermann Hospital, Houston, Texas	Administrative Director/Pediatrics	12/06-11/07
University of Texas at Houston	Instructor	11/08-present
School of Nursing, Houston, Texas	Track Director RN-BSN Program	08/15-09/18
	Program Director RN-BSN Program	09/18-present
AWARDS & HONORS		
Nominated for the John P. McGovern Undergraduate Teacher of the Year	The University of Texas Health Science Center Houston, TX.	2014

Excellence in Nursing Education Award Sigma Theta Tau International,

2017 Zeta Pi Chapter

<u>PUBLICATIONS</u> (peer-reviewed)

Mcewen, M., White, M., Pullis, B., Krawtz, S., & McEwen, M. (2012). National survey of RN-to-BSN programs. The Journal of Nursing Education, 51(7), 373–380. https://doi.org/10.3928/01484834-20120509-02

Mcewen, M., Pullis, B., White, M., Krawtz, S., & McEwen, M. (2013). Eighty percent by 2020: the present and future of RN-to-BSN education. The Journal of Nursing Education, 52(10), 549-557. https://doi.org/10.3928/01484834-20130913-01

Mcewen, M., White, M., Pullis, B., & Krawtz, S. (2014). Essential Content in RN-BSN Programs. Journal of Professional Nursing, 30(4), 333–340. https://doi.org/10.1016/j.profnurs.2013.10.003

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Sigma Theta Tau	Governance Board – Member	07/2016 - 07/2018
	Governance Board – Chair	07/2018 – 06/2020
	Governance Board – Co-Chair	07/2016 06/2018
	Governance Board – Member	01/2022 - present
National League of Nursing		08/2022
Texas Nurses Association		08/2022

January 2022 Page 2